



LG BUSINESS SOLUTIONS HONORED AS IGEL COLLABORATION PARTNER OF THE YEAR

LINCOLNSHIRE, Ill., July 11, 2023 – Just three years after becoming an IGEL-ready technology partner, <u>LG Business Solutions</u> has been named IGEL Ready Collaboration Partner of the Year.

Stephen K. Hu, senior director of IT business development at LG Business Solutions USA, LG Business Solutions USA, said, "As cloud computing and edge devices grow in popularity, our partnership with IGEL, and the availability of IGEL OS on our products, will further enhance our competitive strength and position LG as a forward-looking technology leader that rapidly adapts to shifts in business culture and needs."



LG Business Solutions USA became an official IGEL Ready partner in 2020 and has already

introduced a number of models of laptops, all-in-one thin clients and desktop thin clients running the IGEL OS to provide customers with greater choice and flexibility as they pursue cloud-based solutions. The partnership provides LG access to IGEL's core enterprise software for validation and integration into new hardware. The success of this partnership continues to grow, and LG's 2023 product roadmap includes multiple additional IGEL OS models that will be launched simultaneously alongside traditional OS-based hardware.

"Congratulations to LG Business Solutions on its success as a valued member of the IGEL Ready ecosystem," said Divya Saggar, Director, IGEL Ready. "We are grateful for LG's commitment to IGEL Ready, and proud to be working with them to fulfill our mission of making it easier for our mutual customers to deploy, secure and manage their modern workplace environments."

The IGEL Ready Partner of the Year Awards program recognizes IGEL Ready partners that have demonstrated strong commitment to customer success, active engagement in the IGEL Ready





Program and success on a global scale. Partners are also recognized for having a clearly differentiated value proposition for customers and partners, when their solutions are combined with IGEL, as well as their ability to improve the customer experience through their alliance with IGEL.

The broad feature set of IGEL OS supports remote access and reliable multi-protocol connectivity to VDI environments and cloud workspaces including support for Citrix, VMware and Microsoft via LG Electronics' family of cloud-based endpoint devices. Through the IGEL Universal Management Suite (UMS) software, users of LG's cloud devices also benefit from a robust and secure standardized endpoint security and optimization system that enables the cost-effective management of any terminal device running the Linux-based IGEL OS.

###

About LG Business Solutions USA

The LG Electronics USA Business Solutions division serves commercial display customers in the U.S. lodging and hospitality, digital signage, systems integration, healthcare, education, government and industrial markets. Based in Lincolnshire, Ill., with its dedicated engineering and customer support team, LG Business Solutions USA delivers business-to-business technology solutions tailored to the particular needs of business environments. Ten-time ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year LG Electronics USA Inc., based in Englewood Cliffs, N.J., is the North American subsidiary of LG Electronics Inc., a \$68 billion global force in consumer electronics, mobile communications, home appliances and air solutions. For more information, please visit www.LGSolutions.com.

About IGEL

Today, the world of work is hybrid. Multiple clouds can deliver applications sourced from anywhere to a widely distributed workforce using all types of devices. Right at the moment when the world of work needs it most, IGEL has the solution for fully managed, secure endpoint access to any digital workspace that gives IT teams strong control and end-users the freedom to work as they wish in a hybrid world. Enabling choice of any cloud, from any device, anywhere, IGEL unlocks a collaborative and productive end user computing experience while solving the common security and management challenges required to compete and win in today's world of hybrid work. With a growing ecosystem of more than 100 IGEL Ready technology partners, IGEL has offices in Europe and the United States and is represented by partners in over 50 countries. For more information on IGEL, visit www.igel.com.

Media Contacts:

Kim Regillio, LG +1 815 355 0509 kim.regillio@lge.com

Tom Terzulli, LG +1 212 481 3456 x11 tom@griffin360.com





Erin Jones, IGEL 704-664-2170 igel@avistapr.com